505297302 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5344079

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN RICKMAN			01/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	R&R OI	F MID-AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	750 TIL	750 TILINE ROAD		
City:	SMITH	SMITHLAND		
State/Country:	KENTU	СКҮ		
Postal Code:	42081			
Property Ty	уре	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
	уре	Number 7065804		
Property Ty	уре			
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	rpe	(270)477-0041		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA	7065804		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA Ill be sent to r, if provided	7065804 (270)477-0041 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA Ill be sent to t, if provided	7065804 (270)477-0041 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	rpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7065804 (270)477-0041 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com JULIE TENNYSON		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	7065804 (270)477-0041 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com JULIE TENNYSON PO BOX 9551		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	7065804 (270)477-0041 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com JULIE TENNYSON		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	7065804 (270)477-0041 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com JULIE TENNYSON PO BOX 9551		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	7065804 (270)477-0041 a the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com JULIE TENNYSON PO BOX 9551 PADUCAH, KENTUCKY 42002		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me:	7065804 (270)477-0041 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsul; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 270-534-5135 jtennyson@marcumtennyson.com JULIE TENNYSON PO BOX 9551 PADUCAH, KENTUCKY 42002 RICKMANC2		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Date: January 19, 2019 Parties: Kevin A. Rickman (the "Owner")

R & R Midamerica LLC (the "Assignee")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Owner assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,065,804 issued June 27, 2006 for an invention entitled "Pool Cover Drain System" (the "Patent") and the invention covered by the Patent (the "Invention"). This assignment includes, but is not limited to, all reissues, divisions, continuations, and extensions of the Patent; all rights of action arising from the Patent; all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; and all rights in the Invention covered by the Patent in the United States and foreign countries. After this assignment is made, the Assignee will have all rights in the Patent and the Invention that the Owner would have had if this assignment had not been made.

The Owner represents and warrants that the Owner is the sole and absolute owner of the Patent and the Invention and has a good and valid right to transfer them to the Assignee.

Executed this	24H	day of January	2019
---------------	-----	----------------	------

Kevin A. Rickman

State of	Lenhicky)
County of	Mc Crachen) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Kevin A. Rickman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>24</u>⁴ day of <u>January</u> 2019.

Mary Public Commission life as Augu